
Wettkampfprotokoll 
zum

Marathonschießen 

in der
Leipziger Schützengesellschaft e.V.

am
25. und 26.02.2006 

Wettkampfleitung und Auswertung S. und  H.-J. Penquitt



Luftgewehr Schützenklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis

1 Torsten Sperling SGi Deutschenbora 97 99 99 96 95 100 99 98 98 98 979

2 Sebastian Kienast SGi Jüterbog 99 98 97 98 98 99 98 98 97 96 978

3 Madlen Funke SGi Jüterbog 97 98 97 98 98 95 99 95 97 97 971

4 Andrè Böhme SGi Salzwedel 97 98 95 97 98 97 96 96 96 98 968

5 Enrico Friedemann SV Waldheim 99 94 97 96 99 93 96 97 98 98 967

6 René Freyer SV Roßwein 96 96 97 95 97 96 98 97 98 96 966

7 René Hoche PSV Leipzig 95 98 96 93 97 98 96 93 100 99 965

8 Ines Prell PSSG Dresden 96 95 97 98 96 93 96 97 97 99 964

9 Olaf Stubbe SG Delitzsch 93 97 95 95 98 97 98 96 97 96 962

10 Siegfried Dittrich SV Chemnitz 92 98 97 97 97 96 96 96 96 96 961

11 Frank Kanzler SGi Jüterbog 95 95 95 92 98 99 97 95 96 98 960

12 Susann Fechner PSSG Dresden 94 94 98 97 96 94 97 94 97 94 955

13 Heiko Lorenz SV Waldheim 95 97 96 96 95 92 97 96 97 92 953

14 Thomas Friedel SV Roßwein 100 96 92 95 94 96 95 94 96 94 952

15 Sybille Loose SGi Salzwedel 93 90 95 98 94 93 93 95 96 97 944

16 Roger Clauß SV Chemnitz 93 95 95 97 93 96 96 96 91 90 942

17 Annett Leß PSV Leipzig 90 97 94 95 97 91 91 97 95 88 935

18 Stefan Busse SGi Salzwedel 93 90 93 94 91 97 93 95 95 92 933

19 Sabine Lüth Leipziger SG 92 92 93 93 94 92 96 90 95 95 932

20 Jan Günther SGi Jüterbog 94 91 93 94 92 92 94 95 96 91 932

21 Dirk Lunau SGi Salzwedel 94 93 92 94 97 89 92 92 93 89 925

22 Denny Henschel SGi Salzwedel 93 87 91 89 94 89 86 88 86 93 896

23 Michael Bartsch PSV Leipzig 85 91 89 92 90 95 83 89 91 90 895

24 Matthias Graichen SV Böhlen 94 96 82 84 87 91 89 87 82 89 881

25 Jens Freund SV Chemnitz 87 83 90 82 88 89 87 88 89 94 877

26 Sven Junghanns SV Böhlen 82 84 75 88 79 91 80 81 89 84 833

27 Maik Röger SV Böhlen 84 78 80 82 76 80 84 79 82 86 811

Luftpistole Schützenklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Bernd Richter 1. Zwickauer SV 93 96 92 92 95 94 96 92 95 96 941

2 Petra Westing SGi Salzwedel 87 94 96 96 97 94 95 93 93 96 941

3 Marcus Clauß 1. Zwickauer SV 92 96 93 96 97 93 93 94 95 90 939

4 Thomas Winter 1. Zwickauer SV 94 93 95 94 94 92 91 89 94 94 930

5 Martin Kiel SGi Salzwedel 89 93 91 91 91 93 94 95 92 94 923

6 Frank Dombrowski SGi Jüterbog 92 89 91 91 93 89 88 85 92 90 900

7 Sabine Radtke SGi Jüterbog 85 90 87 95 89 92 91 85 91 93 898



8 Lothar Schulenburg SGi Salzwedel 85 92 86 92 91 86 91 93 87 93 896

9 Andreas Kosbab SV Knauthainer L. 91 89 96 91 88 85 91 85 84 93 893

10 Steffen Wolf 1. Zwickauer SV 88 90 94 90 90 88 86 90 88 88 892

11 Micha Prochaska SV Neustadt/Sa. 92 91 90 94 87 87 90 88 87 81 887

12 Uwe Neef 1. Zwickauer SV 90 89 84 86 90 86 94 88 86 92 885

13 Heiko Weidner Koblenzer SGes 84 80 88 89 87 92 88 87 90 91 876

14 Rainer Krause SGi Salzwedel 83 87 88 89 87 87 89 82 90 85 867

15 Carmen Wetzel 1. Zwickauer SV 74 86 90 84 86 85 76 94 85 77 837

16 Patrick Günther SV Böhlen 78 92 89 75 86 78 79 80 82 80 819

17 Andreas Starke PSSG Oschatz 78 81 84 83 85 88 79 82 77 77 814

18 Jürgen Stein SGi Jüterbog 74 80 85 78 81 70 82 82 79 77 788

Luftgewehr Junioren A

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Marcel Badura SV Roßwein 98 99 97 97 97 97 99 96 94 99 973

2 Robin Staer SV Roßwein 96 94 94 99 95 94 95 95 97 94 953

3 Patrick Schramm Leipziger SG 95 94 96 92 91 98 96 97 95 95 949

4 Eric Hultsch SGi  Deutschenbora 94 95 94 91 95 94 95 96 96 94 944

5 Oliver Loose SGi Salzwedel 94 90 96 94 95 92 95 92 97 94 939

6 René Haenel PSV Leipzig 94 93 93 92 96 97 92 92 93 93 935

7 Astrid Stölzer PSSG Dresden 91 91 93 94 89 94 93 91 91 94 921

8 Steffen Tiedge SGi Salzwedel 95 88 86 90 90 94 90 90 93 86 902

9 Julia Wittmann SV Böhlen 89 95 88 89 94 86 91 90 88 86 896

Luftgewehr Junioren B

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Melanie Leß PSV Leipzig 95 93 93 95 90 98 96 95 91 98 944

2 Maria Müller SV Böhlen 95 89 90 93 90 93 88 91 85 92 906

3 Nils-Martin Steiniger SG Schmölln 92 96 86 92 86 87 87 88 84 94 892

4 Marc Bartzsch SGi  Deutschenbora 92 90 87 85 90 90 89 86 85 91 885

5 Manuela Scheffler PSSG Dresden 86 83 86 87 87 95 88 89 89 89 879

6 Hagen Hertzsch SG Schmölln 88 88 88 86 86 87 87 88 90 86 874

7 Anne Splitt SG Schmölln 90 86 84 81 83 80 85 74 88 85 836



Luftpistole Junioren A

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Nicole Schröder SV Böhlen 88 93 91 81 77 83 88 87 84 90 862

Luftpistole Junioren B

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Daniel Clauß 1. Zwickauer SV 94 93 94 98 91 91 93 92 95 91 932

2 Rene Erhardt SGi Salzwedel 87 82 87 82 80 85 86 90 84 82 845

Luftgewehr Jugendklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Jannett Reuter SGi  Deutschenbora 95 96 95 94 97 97 96 96 98 94 958

2 Christoph Ritter SG Schildau 92 89 92 91 95 93 94 93 95 94 928

3 Sven Grunwald PSV Leipzig 92 95 91 93 92 97 90 93 88 95 926

4 Patrick Lindner SGi  Deutschenbora 90 91 92 92 91 87 95 92 91 93 914

5 Matthias Staub SGi  Deutschenbora 91 90 90 95 92 94 89 87 92 92 912

6 Jonas Stein SGi Jüterbog 91 91 92 87 91 85 91 90 87 87 892

7 Steven Hermann SG Schmölln 80 84 84 88 80 89 83 87 82 84 841

8 Eric Michel SV Roßwein 61 79 76 75 72 72 75 80 71 67 728

Luftpistole Jugendklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Felix Weise PSSG Oschatz 84 81 73 84 88 74 83 79 86 91 823

2 Christian Becker PSSG Oschatz 80 84 76 81 77 86 84 88 84 82 822

3 Carolin Schüler PSSG Oschatz 74 77 69 71 73 60 77 78 79 75 733

Luftgewehr Schülerklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Felix Tannhäuser PSSG Oschatz 78 81 81 74 79 393

2 Lisa Hammer SGi  Deutschenbora 76 82 78 69 81 386

3 Hendrik Reichelt SGi  Deutschenbora 80 74 76 65 71 366

4 Martin Stübner Leipziger SG 59 53 63 47 61 283



Luftpistole Schülerklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Andreas Dorn PSSG Oschatz 89 85 90 89 91 444

Luftgewehr Altersklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Sieglinde Kremer SV Roßwein 95 96 95 94 96 93 96 97 97 94 953

2 Bettina Rotzsch SG Markkleeberg 93 96 90 93 93 95 92 96 96 98 942

3 Beate Krell PSSG Dresden 95 91 91 93 94 93 91 90 94 89 921

4 Elke Frohberg PSSG Dresden 92 93 92 90 88 91 94 94 93 92 919

5 Peter Staer SV Roßwein 92 96 88 94 89 90 95 91 87 91 913

6 Konrad Böhme SGi  Deutschenbora 94 88 90 94 85 92 91 96 85 94 909

7 Hans-Jürgen Penquitt Leipziger SG 92 88 94 92 86 92 95 88 94 88 909

8 Oskar Kabus SG Brandis 90 89 88 88 89 91 91 88 88 88 890

9 Reiner Ritter SG Schildau 86 85 86 85 93 86 94 92 94 85 886

10 Horst Bachmann SG Schmölln 79 84 91 88 90 93 91 85 87 84 872

11 Gerhard Nothaft PSV Leipzig 79 83 85 88 90 79 84 88 85 88 849

Luftgpistole Altersklasse

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Jörg Wehner SV Neustadt/Sa. 93 90 92 90 89 94 89 90 90 86 903

2 Gunter Grüneberg SGi Jüterbog 84 86 87 89 89 91 93 86 89 91 885

3 Karin Schürer 1. Zwickauer SV 86 84 88 88 91 82 89 86 84 85 863

4 Anita Roß 1. Zwickauer SV 80 74 76 80 79 72 81 69 79 69 759

Luftgewehr Senioren

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Manfred Sonntag SG Schmölln 90 91 88 91 87 92 95 91 90 89 904

2 Rolf Thielicke SG Schmölln 92 91 89 89 90 84 90 91 88 93 897

3 Peter Friebert SG Schmölln 88 84 92 93 87 90 84 90 92 87 887

4 Siegfried Zimmer SGi Jüterbog 80 84 88 92 88 84 87 87 83 79 852

5 Harry Lorenz PSSG Dresden 86 78 80 80 88 86 86 81 90 86 841



Luftpistole Senioren

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Klaus Zimpel PSSG Oschatz 92 93 94 91 92 95 90 94 95 91 927

2 Peter Thomas SV Neustadt/Sa. 92 91 89 95 88 94 93 85 97 92 916

3 Dieter Jaekel Diana Bitterfeld 87 90 95 88 93 94 90 89 89 92 907

4 Achim Müller 1. Zwickauer SV 89 86 89 91 92 91 91 88 89 85 891

Luftgewehr Auflage Altersklasse u. Senioren

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.      Ergebnis

1 Dietrich Betzien Leipziger SG 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 998

2 Jürgen Lehmann SGi Görlitz 98 98 95 96 99 96 99 97 99 98 975

3 Berthold Clauß SG Schildau 89 96 92 95 95 99 97 95 95 95 948

4 Roswitha Rother SV Brinnis 92 92 94 95 91 95 93 95 93 92 932

5 Wolfgang Chasse SV Brinnis 92 95 93 94 95 93 89 93 98 90 932

6 Gerhard Rademacher SV Brinnis 86 88 91 96 95 90 96 94 91 92 919

7 Heinz Blochwitz SV Kirow 95 95 88 91 89 88 91 91 86 93 907

8 Steffen Gröbel SV Brinnis 83 82 80 91 89 92 88 88 83 94 870

9 Marion Billwitz SV Brinnis 90 92 81 86 78 89 85 90 94 85 870

Mannschaft Luftgewehr

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

1 Marcel Badura SV Roßwein AK 973

René Freyer SV Roßwein SK 966

Robin Staer SV Roßwein Jun A 953

Sieglinde Kremer SV Roßwein AK 953

Thomas Friedel SV Roßwein SK 952

4797

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

2 Sebastian Kienast SGi Jüterbog SK 978

Madlen Funke SGi Jüterbog SK 971

Frank Kanzler SGi Jüterbog SK 960

Jan Günther SGi Jüterbog SK 932

Jonas Stein SGi Jüterbog Jug 892

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

3 Andrè Böhme SGi Salzwedel SK 968

Sybille Loose SGi Salzwedel SK 944

Oliver Loose SGi Salzwedel Jun A 939

Stefan Busse SGi Salzwedel SK 933

Dirk Lunau SGi Salzwedel SK 925



4709

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

4 Torsten Sperling SGi  Deutschenbora SK 979

Jannett Reuter SGi  Deutschenbora Jug 958

Eric Hultsch SGi  Deutschenbora Jun A 944

Petrick Lindner SGi  Deutschenbora JUg 914

Matthias Staub SGi  Deutschenbora Jug 912

4707

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

5 René Hoche PSV Leipzig SK 965

Sven Grunwald PSV Leipzig Jug 926

Annett Leß PSV Leipzig SK 935

René Haenel PSV Leipzig Jun A 935

Melanie Leß PSV Leipzig Jun B 944

4705

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

6 Ines Prell PSSG Dresden SK 964

Susann Fechner PSSG Dresden SK 955

Astrid Stölzer PSSG Dresden Jun A 921

Beate Krell PSSG Dresden AK 921

Elke Frohberg PSSG Dresden AK 919

4680

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

7 Manfred Sonntag SG Schmölln Sen 904

Rolf Thielicke SG Schmölln Sen 897

Nils-Martin Steiniger SG Schmölln Jun B 892

Peter Friebert SG Schmölln Sen 887

Hagen Hertzsch SG Schmölln Jun B 874

4454

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

8 Maria Müller SV Böhlen Jun B 906

Julia Wittmann SV Böhlen Jun A 896

Matthias Graichen SV Böhlen SK 881

Sven Junghanns SV Böhlen SK 833

Maik Röger SV Böhlen SK 811

4327



Mannschaft Luftpistole

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

1 Bernd Richter 1. Zwickauer SV SK 941

Marcus Clauß 1. Zwickauer SV SK 939

Daniel Clauß 1. Zwickauer SV Jun B 932

Thomas Winter 1. Zwickauer SV SK 930

Steffen Wolf 1. Zwickauer SV SK 892

4634

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

2 Petra Westing SGi Salzwedel SK 941

Martin Kiel SGi Salzwedel SK 923

Lothar Schulenburg SGi Salzwedel SK 896

Rainer Krause SGi Salzwedel SK 867

Rene Erhardt SGi Salzwedel SK 845

4472

Platz Name Verein Ergebnis

3 Klaus Zimpel PSSG Oschatz Sen 927

Carolin Schüler PSSG Oschatz Jug 733

Christian Becker PSSG Oschatz Jug 822

Felix Weise PSSG Oschatz Jug 823

Andreas Starke PSSG Oschatz SK 814

4119


